City Hall and Court House

_e:‘fs%‘" o”\q“"b Clty Of Salnt PaU| 15 West Kellogg Boulevard

é‘* "% Phone: 651-266-8560
5 a\f 'ug
R\
%mﬁiztwé“’ Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RES PH 15-  Version: 1
49
Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed
In control: City Council
Final action: 2/18/2015
Title: Accepting Livable Communities Demonstration Account (LCDA) and Tax Base Revitalization Account
(TBRA) Grants from the Metropolitan Council and Contamination Cleanup Grants from the
Department of Employment and Economic Development (DEED) and amending the 2015 Budget.
Sponsors: Dave Thune

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A - Amendment to the Resolution
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/20/2015 1 Mayor's Office Signed
2/18/2015 1 City Council Adopted Pass

Accepting Livable Communities Demonstration Account (LCDA) and Tax Base Revitalization Account (TBRA)
Grants from the Metropolitan Council and Contamination Cleanup Grants from the Department of Employment
and Economic Development (DEED) and amending the 2015 Budget.

WHEREAS, the City Council on July 9, 2014, by Resolution number 14-1157 and on October 22, 2014 by
Resolution number 14-1726 and by Resolution number 14-1724 authorized the Director of the Department of
Planning and Economic Development to apply to the Metropolitan Council for Livable Communities
Demonstration Account (LCDA) for New Phalen Village,72 Cesar Chavez, Payne and Busch Street, and the
River Balcony projects; and Tax Base Revitalization Account (TBRA) grants for the Schmidt Keg House and
University and Vandalia Mixed use sites; and DEED Contamination Cleanup Grants for Opus West 7%, and
Dorothy Day Higher Ground; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Council approved LCDA grants of $700,000 for New Phalen Village, $550,000 for
the 72 Cesar Chavez, $20,000 for the Payne and Busch Street, and $100,000 for the River Balcony, and
TBRA grants of $24,327 for the Schmidt Keg House, and $28,200 for the University and Vandalia; and DEED
Cleanup grants of $200,000 for the Opus West 7" Street project, and $368,982 for Dorothy Day Higher
Ground.

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does hereby
certify that $1,991,489 in funds are available for appropriation in excess of those estimated in the 2015 budget
and recommends the changes to the 2015 budget identified on Attachment A:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Saint Paul accepts this grant and approves
the changes identified on Attachment A to the 2015 budget.

City of Saint Paul Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: RES PH 15-49, Version: 1

City of Saint Paul Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

